
Questions & Answers
UC Bulk Facility
53536-1163-65
02-54-150621

Question:  Do you have any additional information about the hand pump well? What is
it’s depth, diameter, and construction?

Answer:  The entire hand pump apparatus is still in place, although it is not in
working order. The casing is steel and approximately 6 inches in diameter. The
steel casing is set into an approximately 3-foot by 3-foot concrete pad, on which
the hand pump stand is still mounted. The depth of the casing is unknown. The
depth to groundwater beneath the site is reported as approximately 6 feet below
grade and the depth to bedrock is reported as approximately 12 feet below
grade. It is assumed that the wells drop pipe is still in place. Other than that, no
additional construction details are available.

Question:  Do any barrels of investigative waste remain on-site from previous consulting
activities?

Answer:  No.


